504661144 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707866

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN ALBREC	ЧТ			11/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:	THE GL	THE GLEASON WORKS			
Street Address:	1000 Ur	1000 University Avenue, P.O. Box 22970			
City:	Roches	Rochester			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14692-2	14692-2970			
Application Number:296		29625262	625262		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(585)461-4092			
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first;	if that is unsucces	oful it will be cont	
	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, i	it will be sent via U		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	Į	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 585-461-8071	it will be sent via U		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ł	l ; if that is unsuccessful, i 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com	it will be sent via U		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	- 	; if that is unsuccessful, i 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com ROBERT L. MCDOWELL		S Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	l ; if that is unsuccessful, i 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com	JE, P.O. BOX 22970	S Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com ROBERT L. MCDOWELL 1000 UNIVERSITY AVENL	JE, P.O. BOX 22970	S Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com ROBERT L. MCDOWELL 1000 UNIVERSITY AVENU ROCHESTER, NEW YORK	JE, P.O. BOX 22970 < 14692-2970	S Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com ROBERT L. MCDOWELL 1000 UNIVERSITY AVENU ROCHESTER, NEW YORK GW-DES-002-US-1	JE, P.O. BOX 22970 < 14692-2970 VELL	S Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 585-461-8071 patent-tm@gleason.com ROBERT L. MCDOWELL 1000 UNIVERSITY AVENU ROCHESTER, NEW YORK GW-DES-002-US-1 ROBERT L. MCDOW	JE, P.O. BOX 22970 < 14692-2970 VELL	S Mail.	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, **Christian Albrecht**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Eugen-Naegele-Strasse 25, Ludwigsburg, Germany, having invented a certain invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTIONS THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

for which a Design patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 8, 2017 as Application No. 29/625,262 do hereby sell, assign, and transfer over unto:

THE GLEASON WORKS, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at Rochester, New York, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, International Patents, or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries based upon said application for patent or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, including legal equivalents thereof and corresponding applications thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by THE GLEASON WORKS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any and all Letters Patent, and similar legal protection of the United States and of any and all foreign countries may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to **THE GLEASON WORKS**, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and will testify in any

1

PATENT REEL: 044244 FRAME: 0504

legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent, or equivalent legal protections, to be issued to THE GLEASON WORKS, make all rightful declarations and oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid THE GLEASON WORKS, or its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any United States Letters Patent and any and all continuing applications, divisional applications, reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America to THE GLEASON WORKS as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this <u>28</u> day of November, 2017

Christian Albrecht

Witness Name: KEVIN STRGICHER Witness Signature:

Date: NOV 28, 2017-

2

RECORDED: 11/29/2017